

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12423/2011

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12371 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22743 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23270 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24577 of 2011 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26251 of 2011 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26252 of 2011 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26253 of 2011 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26254 of 2011 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26255 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

None for the respondent.

SLP(C) NO.12423/2011

The ld. Counsel, Mr Rabin Majumdar had undertaken to

-2-

Item No.53

file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 but he has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance only with respect to respondent No.1

From the file it appears that service is not complete

with respect to respondent Nos. 2 to 8. Hence, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and to confirm service on unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 8.

SLP(C) NO.12371/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and to confirm service on the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) NO.22743,23270,26251,26252,26253,26254,26255 of 2011

Delay in filing process fee is condoned. Issue notice and the order of stay immediately.

SLP(C) NO.24577/2011

15 days' time is granted to pay process fee and furnish spare copies.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If paid, issue notice.
List again on 8.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj