

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12371/2011

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.22743,24577,26252,26255,27328 OF 2011

Date: 12/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.22743,24577,26252,26255 OF 2011

Deleted.

REMAINING SLPS

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rabin Majumder confirms that he is appearing for five respondents in SLP(C) No. 27328/2011. Even thereafter, at least one respondent remains unserved. Let there be fresh notice with dasti service on such unserved respondent which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court if process fee and spare copies are paid before 23.4.2012.

-2-

Item No.24

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rabin Majumder has to file vakalatnama at the earliest so as to issue notice on remaining unserved respondents at the earliest.

All the respondents are duly served in SLP(C) No.

12371/2011.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
the next date.

List again on 5.7.2012..

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj