

è
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27326/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No.629/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Registry will now issue notice to the respondents.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | Court Master

|