

\230

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22743/2011

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNI.GORAKHPUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAN PAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Special Leave Petition (C) 23270 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24577 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 26251 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 26252 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 26253 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 26254 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 26255 of 2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Necessary steps be now taken to serve the unserved respondents within six weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|