

b
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12423/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.1705/2010, CMA No.33803/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the special leave petition was filed against an interim order and further says that the writ petition pending in the High Court has since been disposed of and, therefore, the matter has become infructuous.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file a copy of the final order passed in the Writ Petition.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to take instructions.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.