

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12423/2011

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12371/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22743/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge additional facts and  
grounds and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23270/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24577/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26251/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26252/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26253/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26254/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26255/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27326/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27327/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28418/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamsad, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the petitions have become infructuous for the reason that the order has already been passed by the High court in the matter. Therefore, the petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER